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STATE OF MINNESOTA 

 

DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PROBATE DIVISION 

  

 

In the Matter of: 

 

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 

 

   Decedent. 

 

 

 
 

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 

Judge Kevin W. Eide 

 

 

STIPULATION AND ORDER 

On January 22, 2018, the Minnesota Court of Appeals issued an opinion affirming in 

part, reversing in part, and remanding the fee awards Judge Eide filed on April 5, 2017 and 

May 15, 2017. The Court of Appeals entered Judgment on March 16, 2018 and no party sought 

review by the Minnesota Supreme Court. Judge Eide issued an Order for Submissions Regarding 

Remanded Fee Order on January 25, 2018 (the “January 25 Order”). The January 25 Order states 

that by March 2, 2018 the parties shall submit any memoranda to assist the Court in 

supplementing its findings in connection with the decisions filed on April 5, 2017 and May 15, 

2017 in response to the Minnesota Court of Appeals decision filed January 22, 2018. 

On February 20, 2018, the parties agreed to mediate the fee issues in connection with the 

decisions filed on April 5, 2017 and May 15, 2017. In order to facilitate that mediation, the 

parties agreed to continue the date for parties to submit additional input to the Court until May 2, 

2018. 

The parties mediated the matter with the retired Justice James H. Gilbert of the Gilbert 

Mediation Center, Ltd. The parties did not reach an agreement but continued to negotiate the fee 

issue after completion of the mediation. 
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The parties wish to continue to negotiate the fee issue. To facilitate that negotiation, the 

parties agree that the date to submit additional input, if any, as required by the Court’s 

January 25 Order shall be extended until July 2, 2018, subject to the Court’s approval. 

Based upon the above it is stipulated between and among the parties: 

1. The date for submission by any party of any additional input as required by the 

Court’s January 25 Order shall be July 2, 2018.  

  

 

Dated:  April 26, 2018   FREDRIKSON & BYRON 

 

 

By  s/Joseph J. Cassioppi    
Mark W. Greiner (#0226270)  

Joseph J. Cassioppi (#0388238)  

Sarah M. Olson (#0390238)  

Emily A. Unger (#0393459)  

200 South Sixth Street  

Suite 4000  

Minneapolis MN 55402-1425  

612-492-7000  

612-492-7077 fax  

mgreiner@fredlaw.com  

jcassioppi@fredlaw.com  

solson@fredlaw.com  

eunger@fredlaw.com  

 

Attorneys for Personal Representative 

Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.  
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Dated:  April 26, 2018   BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

 

 

By  s/Lee A. Hutton, III    

Lee A. Hutton, III (#0327992) 

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Telephone: 612-333-2111 

Facsimile: 612-333-6798 

lhutton@btlaw.com 

 

Attorneys for Heir Tyka Nelson 

 

 

Dated:  April 26, 2018 

 

 

COZEN O’CONNOR 

 

 

By  s/Thomas P. Kane    

Steven H. Silton (#260769) 

Thomas P. Kane (#53491) 

Mark Jacobson (#188943) 

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

Telephone:  (612) 260-9000 

Fax: (612) 260-9080 

ssilton@cozen.com 

tkane@cozen.com 

mjacobson@cozen.com 

 

Attorneys for Omarr Baker  

 

Dated:  April 26, 2018   JAB LEGAL LLC 

 

 

By  s/Justin A. Bruntjen    

Justin A. Bruntjen (#392657) 

2915 Wayzata Boulevard 

Minneapolis, MN 55405 

justin@b2lawyers.com 

 

Attorneys for Heir Alfred Jackson 
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Dated:  April 26, 2018   SKOLNICK & JOYCE, P.A. 

 

 

 

By  s/Samuel M. Johnson    

 William R. Skolnick, #137182 

wskolnick@skolnickjoyce.com 

Samuel M. Johnson, #395451 

sjohnson@skolnickjoyce.com 

527 Marquette Avenue, Suite 2100 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

Telephone: (612) 677-7600 

Facsimile: (612) 677-7601 

 

Attorneys for Heir Sharon Nelson 
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ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

The date for submission by any party of any additional input as required by the Court’s 

January 25 Order shall be July 2, 2018.  

 

Dated:   BY THE COURT: 

 

 

 s/      

Kevin W. Eide 

Judge of the District Court 
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